
Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Rob Jebb Bingley Harriers & AC 48 48 48 52 148

2= Finlay Wild Lochaber Athletic Club 49 47 49 48 146

2= Morgan Donnelly Borrowdale Fell Runners 45 52 42 49 146

4 Lloyd Taggart Dark Peak Fell Runners 46 42 47 46 139

5 Jim Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 44 43 41 0 128

6 Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 37 40 28 42 119

7= Sam Watson Wharfedale Harriers 43 0 37 34 114

7= Tom Gibbs Ambleside AC 42 0 31 41 114

9 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 34 38 24 40 112

10 Danny Hope Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 30 40 38 108

11 Darren Kay Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 46 44 13 103

12 Todd Oates Ambleside AC 33 28 0 36 97

13 Paul Faulkner Carnethy Hill Racing Club 32 36 10 26 94

14 Rob Hope Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 44 46 0 90

15= Paul Cornforth Borrowdale Fell Runners 31 21 12 37 89

15= Richard Roberts Eryri Harriers 29 0 30 30 89

17 Pete Vale Mercia Fell Runners 39 0 0 45 84

18 Ben Abdelnoor Ambleside AC 38 0 0 43 81

19 Michael Reid Carnethy Hill Racing Club 20 23 0 32 75

20 Matthew Roberts Eryri Harriers 28 0 0 44 72

21 Andrew Fallas Carnethy Hill Racing Club 26 45 0 0 71

22 Martin Mikkelsen-Barron Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 39 29 0 68

23 Tim Ellis Calder Valley Fell Runners 40 0 26 0 66

24 Ian Nixon Pudsey & Bramley AC 30 18 17 8 65

25 Shaun Godsman Calder Valley Fell Runners 24 0 39 0 63

26= Adrian Davis Carnethy Hill Racing Club 17 19 0 22 58

26= Iain Whiteside Carnethy Hill Racing Club 21 33 4 0 58

28 Chris Robinson Ambleside AC 0 17 11 29 57

29 Gavin Bland Borrowdale Fell Runners 52 2 0 0 54

30 Robert Little Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 32 21 0 53

31 Simon Bailey Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 52 0 52

32 Matthew Fortes Eryri Harriers 15 0 0 35 50

33 Joe Symonds Hunters Bog Trotters 0 49 0 0 49

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Men's Open Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :



34= Jon Morgan Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 14 0 33 47

34= Karl Gray Calder Valley Fell Runners 47 0 0 0 47

34= Oli Johnson Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 47 47

37= Konrad Rawlik Carnethy Hill Racing Club 19 8 18 0 45

37= Max Wharton Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 45 0 45

39= Rhys Findlay-Robinson Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 43 0 43

39= Tim Werrett Mercia Fell Runners 0 31 0 12 43

41
Martin Cliffe Eryri 

Harriers 
Eryri Harriers 10 27 0 5 42

42= Douglas Tullie U/A 0 41 0 0 41

42= Mike Fanning Borrowdale Fell Runners 22 0 19 0 41

42= Tom Addison Helm Hill Runners 41 0 0 0 41

45 Felipe Jones Aberystwyth Athletic Club 0 0 0 39 39

46= Jack Ross Staffs Moorlands AC 0 0 38 0 38

46= Paul Crabtree Wharfedale Harriers 0 10 0 28 38

48= James Waldie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 22 15 0 37

48= John Heneghan Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 37 0 0 37

50= Ben Bardsley Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 0 36 0 36

50= Ben Mounsey Calder Valley Fell Runners 36 0 0 0 36

52= James Logue Calder Valley Fell Runners 35 0 0 0 35

52= Mark Nixon Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 35 0 0 35

52= William Neill Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 35 0 35

55= Oleg Chepelin Shettleston Harriers 0 34 0 0 34

55= Ted Mason Wharfedale Harriers 0 0 34 0 34

57 Stuart Bond Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 33 0 33

58= Mark McGoldrick Wharfedale Harriers 0 0 32 0 32

58= Peter Toaig Borrowdale Fell Runners 13 0 0 19 32

60 John Hunt Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 31 31

61 Bill Stewart Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 29 0 0 29

62 Chris Edis Keswick AC 0 0 27 0 27

63= Jez Brown Buckley RC 0 0 0 27 27

63= Kenny Richmond Shettleston Harriers 27 0 0 0 27

65 Bob Wiseman Ochil Hill Runners 0 26 0 0 26

66= John Parkinson Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 25 25

66= Neil Northrop Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 25 0 25

66= Paul Jones Mercia Fell Runners 0 25 0 0 25

66= Tom Cringle Manx Fell Runners 25 0 0 0 25

70= Charles Hutchinson Hunters Bog Trotters 0 24 0 0 24

70= Karl Steinegger Ambleside AC 0 6 0 18 24

70= Mark Ollerenshaw Glossopdale Harriers 0 0 0 24 24

73= Noel Craine Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 23 23

73= Sam Smith Eryri Harriers 23 0 0 0 23

73= Steve Hebblethwaite Keswick AC 0 0 23 0 23

76 Graham Pearce Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 0 22 0 22

77 Tim Higginbottom Clwydian Range Runners 0 0 0 21 21

78 Andrew Gilmore Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 20 0 0 20



79= Gavin Mulholland Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 20 0 20

79= Ross Litherland FRA 0 0 0 20 20

81= Deon McNeilly Newcastle & District AC 18 0 0 0 18

81= Hugh O'Donnell Ambleside AC 7 0 0 11 18

83 Huw Davies Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 0 17 17

84= Bruce Crombie Alnwick Harrriers 0 16 0 0 16

84= Chris Farrell Horwich RMI Harriers 0 0 16 0 16

84= Johnny Moore Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 16 16

84= Paul Tierney Ambleside AC 16 0 0 0 16

88= Craig Jones Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 15 15

88= Steve Matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 0 15 0 0 15

90= Chris Stirling Ambleside AC 14 0 0 0 14

90= Dave Milliken Horwich RMI Harriers 0 0 14 0 14

90= Gary Thorpe Ambleside AC 0 0 0 14 14

93= Adam Perry Pennine Fell Runners 0 0 13 0 13

93= Alan Kirk Pennine Fell Runners 0 13 0 0 13

93= Stephen Pyke Dark Peak Fell Runners 5 0 8 0 13

96= Barry Wilkinson Borrowdale Fell Runners 3 9 0 0 12

96= Clive Bailey Mourne Runners 12 0 0 0 12

96= Steve Bell Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 12 0 0 12

99= John Wyn Rowley Eryri Harriers 11 0 0 0 11

99= Paul Jeggo Springfield Striders RC 0 11 0 0 11

101 Charles McIntosh Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 0 0 10 10

102= Dale Mathers Newry City Runners 9 0 0 0 9

102= Dave Soles Pennine Fell Runners 0 0 0 9 9

102= Nicholas Charlesworth Wharfedale Harriers 0 0 9 0 9

105 Joseph Crossfield Halifax Harriers & AC 8 0 0 0 8

106= Adrian Williams Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 7 7

106= Ben Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 0 7 0 0 7

106= Matt Reedy Ambleside AC 0 0 7 0 7

109= John McGrath Ambleside AC 0 0 6 0 6

109= Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers 6 0 0 0 6

109= Simon G Roberts Buckley RC 0 0 0 6 6

112= Cameron Murray Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 5 0 0 5

112= Pete Hodges Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 5 0 5

114= Ashley Kay Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 4 4

114= Emmet Mc Alister Ballymena Runners AC 4 0 0 0 4

114= Gary Jones
Northumberland Fell 

Runners 
0 4 0 0 4

117= A Hart Hunters Bog Trotters 0 3 0 0 3

117= Alastaire Weymouth Border Harriers & AC 0 0 3 0 3

117= Dominic Jones Shropshire Shufflers 0 0 0 3 3

120= Andy Thorpe Calder Valley Fell Runners 2 0 0 0 2

120= Gavin Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 2 2

120= Robert Wiseman Ochil Hill Runners 0 0 2 0 2

123= Alex Jones Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 0 0 1 1

123= Nigel Wood Coniston Fell Runners 0 0 1 0 1

123= Paul Knowles Ambleside AC 0 1 0 0 1



123= Phil Hodge Murlough AC 1 0 0 0 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Morgan Donnelly Borrowdale Fell Runners 37 42 38 42 122

2 Lloyd Taggart Dark Peak Fell Runners 38 37 42 39 119

3 Jim Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 36 38 37 0 111

4 Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 33 36 33 37 106

5 Tom Gibbs Ambleside AC 35 0 34 36 105

6 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 31 35 32 35 102

7 Darren Kay Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 39 39 20 98

8 Paul Cornforth Borrowdale Fell Runners 30 30 28 34 94

9 Adrian Davis Carnethy Hill Racing Club 25 29 21 26 80

10= Pete Vale Mercia Fell Runners 34 0 0 38 72

10= Paul Crabtree Wharfedale Harriers 0 22 19 31 72

12 Tim Werrett Mercia Fell Runners 0 34 16 19 69

13 Martin Cliffe Eryri Harriers 22 32 0 14 68

14 Shaun Godsman Calder Valley Fell Runners 28 0 36 0 64

15= Jon Morgan Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 26 0 33 59

15= Peter Toaig Borrowdale Fell Runners 24 11 0 24 59

15= Gavin Bland Borrowdale Fell Runners 42 17 0 0 59

18 Mike Fanning Borrowdale Fell Runners 27 0 30 0 57

19 Paul Faulkner Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 0 27 29 56

20 Barry Wilkinson Borrowdale Fell Runners 18 21 14 0 53

21 Stephen Pyke Dark Peak Fell Runners 19 0 25 0 44

22 Karl Gray Calder Valley Fell Runners 39 0 0 0 39

23 Jonathan Moore Eryri Harriers 15 0 0 23 38

24 Alan Kirk Pennine Fell Runners 0 25 0 11 36

25 Ben Bardsley Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 0 35 0 35

26= Charles McIntosh Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 15 0 18 33

26= Bill Stewart Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 33 0 0 33

26= Paul Knowles Ambleside AC 0 16 17 0 33

29= John Hunt Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 32 32

29= James Logue Calder Valley Fell Runners 32 0 0 0 32

31= Paul Jeggo Springfield Striders RC 0 23 0 8 31

31= Gavin Mulholland Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 31 0 31

31= Paul Jones Mercia Fell Runners 0 31 0 0 31

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Men's V40 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :



34 Jez Brown Buckley RC 0 0 0 30 30

35= Ben Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 0 20 9 0 29

35= Dave Milliken Horwich RMI Harriers 0 0 29 0 29

35= Kenny Richmond Shettleston Harriers 29 0 0 0 29

38= John Parkinson Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 28 28

38= Bruce Crombie  Alnwick Harrriers 0 28 0 0 28

40= Noel Craine Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 27 27

40= Steve Matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 0 27 0 0 27

42= Deon McNeilly Newcastle & District AC 26 0 0 0 26

42= Nicholas Charlesworth Wharfedale Harriers 0 0 26 0 26

44 Tim Higginbottom Clwydian Range Runners 0 0 0 25 25

45= John McGrath Ambleside AC 0 0 24 0 24

45= Steve Bell Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 24 0 0 24

47= Christopher Leigh Pennine Fell Runners 0 0 23 0 23

47= Clive Bailey Mourne Runners 23 0 0 0 23

49= Craig Jones Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 22 22

49= James Haworth Galloway Harriers AAC 0 0 22 0 22

51= Gary Thorpe Ambleside AC 0 0 0 21 21

51= Dale Mathers Newry City Runners 21 0 0 0 21

53= Dominic Raby Chorley Harriers and Tri 0 0 20 0 20

53= Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers 20 0 0 0 20

55= Jackie Winn Ellenborough AC 10 6 0 3 19

55= Cameron Murray Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 19 0 0 19

57= A Hart Hunters Bog Trotters 0 18 0 0 18

57= Dave Nuttall Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 18 0 18

59= Dave Soles Pennine Fell Runners 0 0 0 17 17

59= Andy Thorpe Calder Valley Fell Runners 17 0 0 0 17

61= Adrian Williams Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 16 16

61= Colin Brash Girvan AAC 9 7 0 0 16

61= Stephen Smithies Calder Valley Fell Runners 16 0 0 0 16

64= Simon G Roberts Buckley RC 0 0 0 15 15

64= Dave Neill Staffs Moorlands AC 0 0 15 0 15

66= Alex Brennan Ballymena Runners AC 14 0 0 0 14

66= Bruce Smith Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 14 0 0 14

68= Ashley Kay Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 13 13

68= Adam Haynes Eryri Harriers 13 0 0 0 13

68= John Nicoll Keswick AC 0 0 13 0 13

68= Ronnie Gallagher Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 13 0 0 13

68= Simon Titmuss Carnethy Hill Racing Club 4 9 0 0 13

73= Gavin Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 12 12

73= Billy Reed East Antrim Harriers 12 0 0 0 12

73= Jon Gay Lochaber Athletic Club 0 12 0 0 12

73= Mick Green Horwich RMI Harriers 0 0 12 0 12

77= Nick Pearce Ilkley Harriers AC 0 4 0 7 11

77= Craig Stansfield Todmorden Harriers 0 0 11 0 11

77= Malcolm Fowler Cheshire Hill Racers 11 0 0 0 11

80= Brian Horn Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 0 0 10 10



80= Declan O'Duffy Bowland Fell Runners 0 0 10 0 10

80= John Rainford Preston Harriers 0 10 0 0 10

83 Dave Powell Aberystwyth Athletic Club 0 0 0 9 9

84= Darren Fishwick Chorley Harriers and Tri 0 0 6 2 8

84= Mike Egner 
Penistone Fell Runners & 

Athletic Club
0 0 8 0 8

84= Neil Gilmore Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 8 0 0 8

84= Paul Biddulph Calder Valley Fell Runners 8 0 0 0 8

88= Petea Grant Newry City Runners 7 0 0 0 7

88= Rick Stuart Helm Hill Runners 0 0 7 0 7

90= Mike Nelson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 0 0 0 6 6

90= Paul Jones Eryri Harriers 2 0 0 4 6

90= David Keeling Cheshire Hill Racers 6 0 0 0 6

93= Tim Watson Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 5 5

93= Dylan Wynn-Jones Eryri Harriers 5 0 0 0 5

93= Paul Jenkinson Eryri Harriers 0 0 5 0 5

93= Tim Mccall Norham Running Club 0 5 0 0 5

97= Glen Davies Mercia Fell Runners 3 0 0 1 4

97= Simon Reed Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 4 0 4

99= Chris Balderson Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 3 0 3

99= Neil Burnett Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 3 0 0 3

101= Tom McGaff Cheshire Hill Racers 0 0 2 0 2

102= Virgil Barton Mercia Fell Runners 0 2 0 0 2

103= Ian Sills Dunbar Running Club 0 1 0 0 1

103= Jim Brown BARF 1 0 0 0 1

103= Mark Wharton Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 1 0 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 32 32 32 32 96

2 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 29 29 29 29 87

3 Paul Cornforth Borrowdale Fell Runners 28 28 28 28 84

4 Adrian Davis  Carnethy Hill Racing Club 26 27 27 27 81

5 Jackie Winn Ellenborough AC 23 20 19 18 62

6 Bernard Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 0 24 24 12 60

7= Alan Kirk Pennine Fell Runners 0 26 0 23 49

7= Nick Pearce Ilkley Harriers AC 0 18 12 19 49

9 Paul Jeggo Springfield Striders RC 0 25 0 20 45

10 Keith Holmes Dark Peak Fell Runners 16 9 13 15 44

11 Ronnie Gallagher Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 23 17 0 40

12 Greg Rimmer Dark Peak Fell Runners 18 4 14 7 39

13= Glen Davies Mercia Fell Runners 21 0 0 16 37

13= Tom McGaff Cheshire Hill Racers 17 0 20 0 37

15 Brian Horn Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 7 5 22 34

16 John Hewitt Glossopdale Harriers 0 17 16 0 33

17= Simon Reed Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 21 10 31

17= David Keeling Cheshire Hill Racers 22 0 9 0 31

19 Ian Warhurst Pennine Fell Runners 0 14 11 5 30

20 Barry Hodgson Ellenborough AC 12 10 6 0 28

21= Deon McNeilly Newcastle & District AC 27 0 0 0 27

21= Arwel Lewis Eryri Harriers 11 16 0 0 27

23= Dave Soles Pennine Fell Runners 0 0 0 26 26

23= Robert Taylor  Pennine Fell Runners 14 0 3 9 26

25= John Rainford Preston Harriers 0 22 0 4 26

25= Dave Neill Staffs Moorlands AC 0 0 26 0 26

27= Ashley Kay Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 25 25

27= Declan O'Duffy Bowland Fell Runners 0 0 25 0 25

27= Adam Haynes Eryri Harriers 25 0 0 0 25

30= Gavin Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 24 24

30= Malcolm Fowler Cheshire Hill Racers 24 0 0 0 24

32 Mike Egner
Penistone Fell Runners & 

Athletic Club 
0 0 23 0 23

33 Rick Stuart Helm Hill Runners 0 0 22 0 22

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Men's V50 Championship

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)



34= Dave Powell Aberystwyth Athletic Club 0 0 0 21 21

34= Neil Gilmore Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 21 0 0 21

36 Jim Brown BARF 20 0 0 0 20

37= Tim Mccall Norham Running Club 0 19 0 0 19

37= Eugene McCann Newcastle & District AC 19 0 0 0 19

39 Andy Staveley Burnden Road Runners 0 0 18 0 18

40 Darren Fishwick Chorley Harriers and Tri 0 0 0 17 17

41= Dicky Wilkinson Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 7 8 15

41= Stephen Storey  
Penistone Fell Runners & 

Athletic Club 
0 0 15 0 15

41= Ian Rowland  Dunbar Running Club 0 15 0 0 15

41= Barry Wells Newcastle & District AC 15 0 0 0 15

45 Glyn Fletcher Maldwyn Harriers 0 0 0 14 14

46= Alan Duncan Bowland Fell Runners 0 0 0 13 13

46= John Tullie 
Roxburgh Reivers 

Orienteering Club
0 13 0 0 13

46= Cecil McCullough Mourne Runners 13 0 0 0 13

49 Mike Walsh 
Kendal Amateur Athletic 

Club
0 12 0 0 12

50= Steve Toogood FRA 0 0 0 11 11

50= Paul Kelly Durham Fell Runners 0 11 0 0 11

52= Mark King Newcastle & District AC 10 0 0 0 10

52= Dave Collins Todmorden Harriers 0 0 10 0 10

54 Ronald Rees Pennine Fell Runners 9 0 0 0 9

55= Trefor Jones Eryri Harriers 8 0 0 0 8

55= Shaun Addison Helm Hill Runners 0 0 8 0 8

55= Dave Mitchell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 0 8 0 0 8

58 Stewart Cunningham Mourne Runners 7 0 0 0 7

59= Michael Belshaw Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 6 6

59= Roderick Pugh Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 0 6 0 0 6

59= Gareth McKeown BARF 6 0 0 0 6

62= Andrew Bibby Todmorden Harriers 3 0 0 2 5

62= John Joddrell Pennine Fell Runners 5 0 0 0 5

62= Gordon Pryde Lomond Hill Runners AAC 0 5 0 0 5

65= Peter Bell Pegasus AC 4 0 0 0 4

65= Leigh Warburton Bowland Fell Runners 0 0 4 0 4

65= Dave Tait Dark Peak Fell Runners 2 2 0 0 4

68= Martin Pollit Burnden Road Runners 0 0 0 3 3

68= Lawrence Johnson
Northumberland Fell 

Runners 
0 3 0 0 3

70 Geoffrey Gough Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 2 0 2

71= Jim Londesborough Hatton Darts 0 0 0 1 1

71= Roger Aubrey Helm Hill Runners 0 0 1 0 1

71= Michael McLoughlin Preston Harriers 1 0 0 0 1

71= David Nightingale Gala Harriers 0 1 0 0 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Ben Grant Harrogate Harriers & AC 0 22 22 17 61

2 Jackie Winn Ellenborough AC 22 19 19 19 60

3 Nick Pearce Ilkley Harriers AC 0 18 18 22 58

4 Robert Taylor Pennine Fell Runners 19 0 17 16 52

5 Dave Tait Dark Peak Fell Runners 17 16 14 0 47

6= Rod Sutcliffe Calder Valley Fell Runners 15 11 7 14 40

6= Michael McLoughlin Preston Harriers 16 12 8 12 40

8 Andy Watts Cheshire Hill Racers 10 14 10 13 37

9 Adrian Dixon FRA 11 15 6 0 32

10 John Blair-Fish Carnethy Hill Racing Club 13 13 2 0 28

11= Alan Duncan Bowland Fell Runners 0 0 0 18 18

11= Stewart Cunningham Mourne Runners 18 0 0 0 18

13 Mike Walsh
Kendal Amateur Athletic 

Club 
0 17 0 0 17

14 Pete Booth Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 16 0 16

15= Andrew Bibby Todmorden Harriers 0 0 0 15 15

15= Mike Hind Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 10 5 0 15

15= Barry Blyth Macclesfield Harriers & AC 0 0 15 0 15

18 Willie John Brown Mourne Runners 14 0 0 0 14

19 Kieran Carr Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 13 0 13

20= Harry Teggarty Mourne Runners 12 0 0 0 12

20= Michael Crook Horwich RMI Harriers 0 0 12 0 12

22= Gary Gunner Croft Ambrey RC 0 0 0 11 11

22= Ian Robinson Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0 0 11 0 11

24 Brian Robbins Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 10 10

25= Bill Duff Carnegie Harriers 0 9 0 0 9

25= Steve Smith Ripon Runners 0 0 9 0 9

27 Rod Campbell Staffs Moorlands AC 0 8 0 0 8

28 Geoff Somers Keswick AC 0 7 0 0 7

29 Roger Bell Ambleside AC 0 6 0 0 6

30 Phil Smithard Carnegie Harriers 0 5 0 0 5

31= Bill Gauld Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 4 0 0 4

31= Jack King Cumberland Fell Runners 0 0 4 0 4

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Men's V60 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :



33= George Adamson
North Shields Polytechnic 

Club 
0 3 0 0 3

33= David Gould West Bromwich Harriers 0 0 3 0 3

35 Richard Blakeley Todmorden Harriers 0 0 1 0 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Joseph Crossfield
Halifax Harriers & AC / 

Calder Valley Fell Runners 
12 9 0 9 30

2 Huw Davies Mercia Fell Runners 9 0 4 12 25

3 James Waldie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 12 7 0 19

4 Max Wharton Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 12 0 12

5 Jack Ross Staffs Moorlands AC 0 0 9 0 9

6= Iain Gilmore Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 8 0 0 8

6= William Neill Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 8 0 8

8 Scott Baistow Barlick Fell Runners 0 7 0 0 7

9 Alastaire Weymouth Border Harriers & AC 0 0 6 0 6

10 Jack Wright Ambleside AC 0 0 5 0 5

11 Brad Travis Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 3 0 3

12 Andrew Gilmore Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 0 2 0 2

13 Oscar Meanwell Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 0 1 0 1

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Men's U23 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1= Victoria Wilkinson Bingley Harriers & AC 0 32 29 32 93

1= Helen Fines Calder Valley Fell Runners 32 29 32 27 93

3 Judith Jepson Dark Peak Fell Runners 23 28 27 26 81

4= Jackie Lee Eryri Harriers 0 27 23 29 79

4= Jasmin Paris Carnethy Hill Racing Club 29 22 28 0 79

6 Mel Price Mercia Fell Runners 21 25 25 21 71

7 Helen Berry Holmfirth Harriers AC 22 26 13 22 70

8 Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC 0 17 24 28 69

9 Astrid Gibbs Ambleside AC 19 21 20 25 66

10 Gill Myers Wharfedale Harriers 11 19 21 14 54

11 Lou Roberts Ambleside AC 14 18 16 19 53

12 Charlotte Morgan Carnethy Hill Racing Club 28 23 0 0 51

13 Lauren Jeska Todmorden Harriers 25 24 0 0 49

14 Jean Brown Clayton Le Moors Harriers 17 7 0 17 41

15 Nicky Spinks Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 15 23 38

16 Clare Pearson Wharfedale Harriers 0 20 12 5 37

17= Rachel Hill Wharfedale Harriers 8 13 0 11 32

17= Nicola Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 7 8 17 0 32

17= Sarah May Todmorden Harriers 16 16 0 0 32

20 Anna Bartlett Mercia Fell Runners 15 0 14 0 29

21 Helen Bonsor Carnethy Hill Racing Club 27 0 0 0 27

22= Louisa Pickles Wharfedale Harriers 0 14 0 12 26

22= Shona Robertson Shettleston Harriers 26 0 0 0 26

22= Jane Reedy Ambleside AC 0 0 26 0 26

25= Heather Marshall Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 24 24

25= Jo Waites Calder Valley Fell Runners 24 0 0 0 24

27 Gemma Ford Todmorden Harriers 13 10 0 0 23

28 Caroline Lambert Wetherby Runners AC 0 0 22 0 22

29= Caitlin Rice Glossopdale Harriers 0 0 0 20 20

29= Jill Mykura Carnethy Hill Racing Club 20 0 0 0 20

31 Emma Gould West Bromwich Harriers 0 0 19 0 19

32= Jenny Heming Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 18 18

32= Sarah McCormack Moorfoot Runners 18 0 0 0 18

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Women's Open Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :



32= Sally Newman Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 18 0 18

35 Andrea Rowlands Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 16 16

36= Mary Gillie Clwydian Range Runners 0 0 0 15 15

36= Lisa Gamble Hunters Bog Trotters 0 15 0 0 15

38= Mhairi Cameron Ambleside AC 0 0 0 13 13

38= Lyn Thompson Keswick AC 0 5 8 0 13

40= Sarah Ridgway Mercia Fell Runners 12 0 0 0 12

40= Kirsty Hall Wharfedale Harriers 6 6 0 0 12

40= Rachel Fagan Gala Harriers 0 12 0 0 12

43= Aly Raw Bingley Harriers & AC 0 11 0 0 11

43= Catherine Spurden Keswick AC 0 0 11 0 11

45= Jenny Caddick Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 10 10

45= Diane Wilson Dromore AC 10 0 0 0 10

45= Clare Oliffe Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 10 0 10

48 Catherine Litherland FRA 0 0 0 9 9

49= Shileen O'Kane Lagan Valley AC 9 0 0 0 9

49= Julia Connor Tinto Hill Runners 0 9 0 0 9

49= Kate Archer Ilkley Harriers AC 0 0 9 0 9

52 Jo Moore Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 8 8

53= Becki Law Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 7 7

53= Kathleen Brierley Todmorden Harriers 1 0 0 6 7

53= Jane Leonard Todmorden Harriers 5 0 0 2 7

53= Rachel Pilling Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 3 4 0 7

53= Helen Elmore Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 7 0 7

58 Steph Jones Ambleside AC 0 0 6 0 6

59 Rachel Mellor Keswick AC 0 0 5 0 5

60= Isaline Kneale Burnden Road Runners 0 0 0 4 4

60= Denise Mathers Newry City Runners 4 0 0 0 4

60= Jacqueline MacIntyre Carnegie Harriers 0 4 0 0 4

63= Susan Howarth Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 0 3 3

63= Karon Forster Spectrum Striders 0 0 3 0 3

63= Annie Conway Ambleside AC 3 0 0 0 3

66= Kate Ayres Ambleside AC 2 0 0 0 2

66= Nichola Jackson Preston Harriers 0 2 0 0 2

66= Suzy Devey Lochaber Athletic Club 0 0 2 0 2

69= Ali Thomas Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 1 1

69= Lindsay Sugden Carnethy Hill Racing Club 0 1 0 0 1

69= Jenn Mattinson Keswick AC 0 0 1 0 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Judith Jepson Dark Peak Fell Runners 18 22 19 18 59

2 Hazel Robinson Ambleside AC 0 16 17 22 55

3 Mel Price Mercia Fell Runners 17 19 18 16 54

4 Gill Myers Wharfedale Harriers 13 18 16 11 47

5 Lou Roberts Ambleside AC 14 17 13 15 46

6 Helen Fines Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 22 19 41

7 Jean Brown Clayton Le Moors Harriers 16 11 0 13 40

8= Rachel Hill Wharfedale Harriers 10 15 0 10 35

8= Nicola Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 9 12 14 0 35

10 Nicky Spinks Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 12 17 29

11 Anna Bartlett Mercia Fell Runners 15 0 11 0 26

12 Shona Robertson Shettleston Harriers 22 0 0 0 22

13 Kate Ayres Ambleside AC 6 8 7 0 21

14 Lyn Thompson Keswick AC 0 10 10 0 20

15 Jo Waites Calder Valley Fell Runners 19 0 0 0 19

16 Jane Leonard Todmorden Harriers 8 4 6 4 18

17= Sally Newman Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 15 0 15

17= Karon Forster Spectrum Striders 0 7 8 0 15

19= Kathleen Brierley Todmorden Harriers 5 2 0 7 14

19= Joanne Moore Eryri Harriers 3 3 0 8 14

19= Jenny Heming Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 14 14

19= Aly Raw Bingley Harriers & AC 0 14 0 0 14

23 Julia Connor Tinto Hill Runners 0 13 0 0 13

24= Mary Gillie Clwydian Range Runners 0 0 0 12 12

24= Diane Wilson Dromore AC 12 0 0 0 12

26 Shileen O'Kane Lagan Valley AC 11 0 0 0 11

27= Wendy Dodds Clayton Le Moors Harriers 4 1 4 0 9

27= Sandra Rathjen Hunters Bog Trotters 0 9 0 0 9

27= Jenny Caddick Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 9 9

27= Helen Elmore Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 9 0 9

31= Susan Howarth Mercia Fell Runners 2 0 0 5 7

31= Denise Mathers Newry City Runners 7 0 0 0 7

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Women's V40 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :



33= Joanna Schreiber Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 6 0 0 6

33= Isaline Kneale Burnden Road Runners 0 0 0 6 6

35= Kerry Cornforth Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 5 0 0 5

35= Alison Weston Ilkley Harriers AC 0 0 5 0 5

37= Jo Wilcox Helm Hill Runners 0 0 3 0 3

37= Ali Thomas Eryri Harriers 0 0 0 3 3

39= Dorothy Pelly Ambleside AC 0 0 2 0 2

39= Donna Claridge Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 0 0 2 2

41= Mary Mackin Dromore AC 1 0 0 0 1

41= Jann Smith Ilkley Harriers AC 0 0 1 0 1

41= Celia Mills Mercia Fell Runners 0 0 0 1 1





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1 Gill Myers Wharfedale Harriers 12 12 12 12 36

2 Nicola Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 9 8 8 0 25

3 Jane Leonard Todmorden Harriers 8 4 4 7 19

4= Kathleen Brierley Todmorden Harriers 6 3 0 9 18

4= Kate Ayres Ambleside AC 7 6 5 5 18

6 Lyn Thompson Keswick AC 0 7 7 0 14

7 Susan Howarth Mercia Fell Runners 4 0 1 8 13

8 Karon Forster  Spectrum Striders 0 5 6 0 11

9 Wendy Dodds Clayton Le Moors Harriers 5 2 3 0 10

10= Aly Raw Bingley Harriers & AC 0 9 0 0 9

10= Sally Newman Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 0 9 0 9

12 Katy Thompson Clayton Le Moors Harriers 2 0 0 6 8

13 Clare Harris Todmorden Harriers 0 0 0 4 4

14 Mary Mackin Dromore AC 3 0 0 0 3

15 Dorothy Pelly Ambleside AC 0 0 2 0 2

16= Caroline Pollard Wharfedale Harriers 1 0 0 0 1

16= Claire Bagness  Wooler RC 0 1 0 0 1

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Women's V50 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :





Pos Name Club Silent Valley Yetholm Blisco Dash
Peris 

Horseshoe
Total

1= Nichola Jackson Preston Harriers 0 12 0 0 12

1= Caroline Lambert Wetherby Runners AC 0 0 12 0 12

3 Emma Gould West Bromwich Harriers 0 0 9 0 9

4 Bronwen Jenkinson Eryri Harriers 0 0 8 0 8

Short: Blisco Dash (Sat. 27th July)

Medium: Silent Valley ( Sat 13th Apr), Yetholm ( Sun 2nd June )

Long: Peris Horseshoe (Sat 14th Sept)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

British Fell Running Championship 2013

Women's U23 Championship
Sponsored by Pete Bland Sports & 

Norman Walsh Footwear

The following races will determine

the 2013 Championship :




